10-31-2002

102267041

**FFICE** 

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

**EXPRESS MAIL: EV190614210US** 

IN THE UNITED STATE In Re the Application of

PEDLAR et al.

Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: October 11, 2002

Atty. File No.: 2651-191

"SCRUBBING MACHINE PASSIVE For:

RECYCLING"

**BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

> Roger Pedlar Eric Shark Loi Tran Robert Gorsky Todd Tuinier

Rex Shull

Cynthia Page Nevin Green Eric Ring Craig Rissler Timothy Nunez

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

> Windsor Industries, Inc. 1351 W. Stanford Ave. Englewood, Colorado 80110

,	Nature	e of Conveyance:			
	[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name	
	Execu	tion Dates:			
Eric Loi Robe Tode	er Pedla Shark Fran ert Gors d Tuinio Shull	9/10/02 9/16/02 sky 9/10/02		Cynthia Page Nevin Green Eric Ring Craig Rissler Timothy Nunez	9/10/02 9/10/02 10/9/02 9/10/02 10/9/02
١.	Applio	cation number(s) or patent nur	nber	(s)	
		document is being filed togeth plication is: 9/10/02, 9/16/02,			he execution date of
	A. B.	Patent Application No.(s): None.	Vone		
5.	Name be ma	and address of party to whom iled:	corr	espondence concerning	g documents should
		David F. Zinger Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-51	41		
6.	Total	number of applications and pa	atent	s involved: 1.	
7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$40	.00.	
	[X] [X]	Enclosed Any deficiency in payment Deposit Account. Authorized to be charged to			zed to be charged to
8.	Depo	sit account number: 19-19	70	·	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 12

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

David F. Zinger

Registration No. 29,127 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, CO 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

Date: October 11, 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Roger Pedlar of 5960 Dunraven Court, Golden, Colorado 80403, Eric Shark of 8915 Mountain View Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80125, Loi Tran of 9373 Wiltshire Drive, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80130, Robert Gorsky of 10035 South Gwendleyn Lane, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126, Todd Tuinier of 4555 South Fox Street, Englewood, Colorado 80110, Rex Shull of 16912 Molina Place, Parker, Colorado 80134, Cynthia Page of 6533 West Euclid Place, Littleton, Colorado 80123, Nevin Green of 3529 West Berry Place, Littleton, Colorado 80123, Erik Ring of 2 Cowhill Road, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067, Craig Rissler of 11706 West Bellview Drive, Littleton, Colorado 80127, and Timothy Nunez of 4322 East 94th Drive, Thorton, Colorado 80229, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SCRUBBING MACHINE PASSIVE RECYCLING", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 2651-191;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Windsor Industries, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1351 W. Stanford Ave., Englewood, Colorado 80110, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Windsor Industries, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Windsor Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:  $\frac{9/10/02}{}$ 

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Pedlar

Roger Pedlar

Date: 9/10/Z

3y: \_\_\_\_\_

Eric Shark

Date: 04/16/02	By: Loi Tran
Date: $\frac{9/10/02}{}$	By: Robert Gorsky
Date: 9/19/02	By: Lell & Todd Tuinier
Date: 10/02	By: Rex Shull
Date: <u>9-10-02</u>	By: Cynthia Page
Date: $\frac{9/10/52}{}$	By: In G. Free  Nevin Green
Date:	By:Eril Ring
Date: 910002	By: Craig Rissler
Date: 10-9-02	By: Timothy Nunez

Date:	By: Loi Tran
Date: 9/10/02	By: Robert Gopsky
Date: 9/19/02	By: Todd Tuinier
Date: 1/10/02-	By: Rex Shull
Date: <u>9-10-02</u>	By: Cynthia Page
Date: 9/10/02	By: Uni a. Dran Nevin Green
Date:	By: Eril Ring
Date: 9(10/02	By: Craig Riesler
Date:	By:Timothy Nunez

STATE OF (	OLORADO	)		
COUNTY OF	LOLORADO ARAPAHOE	) ss. )		
to me that he ex	secuted the same for	the purposes ar	nd considerations	personally appeared Roger Pedlar, oing instrument, and acknowledged therein expressed.
Given u	nder my hand and so	cal of office this		September, 2002.
		My co	Notary Public nmission expires	Mugher :3/12/04
STATE OF	I CORDRADO	)		
COUNTY OF	ARAPAHOE	) ss. )		
to me that he exc	ecuted the same for t	name is subscri he purposes and	bed to the foregord considerations the	
Given un	der my hand and sea	l of office this		Serienser, 2002.
		My con	Notary Public amission expires:	A ey hu 3/12/02
STATE OF	LULURADO	)		
COUNTY OF	LULORADO ARAPANCE	) ss. )		
to me to be the pe		ubscribed to the	foregoing instrun	sonally appeared Loi Tran, known nent, and acknowledged to me that essed.
Given un	der my hand and sea	l of office this _	10 <sup>th</sup> day of_	September, 2002.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

3

STATE OF	COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF	ARAPANCE	) ss. )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Loi Tran, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/112/06

STATE OF (OLORADO)
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert Gorsky, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this
Lantin Ayay hu
Notary Public My commission expires: 3/12/02
STATE OF COLORADO ) ) SS. COUNTY OF ARABOL )
OUNTY OF ARAPABOE )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Todd Tuinier, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this
Notary Public My commission expires: 3)12/04
STATE OF COLORADO ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ARAPANOE )
COUNTY OF ARAPANOE )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rex Shull, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 10th day of September, 2002.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

4

STATE OF	COLORADO	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	HRAPAHOE	)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Cynthia Page, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.					
Given v	inder my hand and se	al of office this		September	_, 2002.
		_	Notary Public ommission expires:	A 112/01	
STATE OF	COLORADO ARAPANOE	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	HRAPANOE	)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nevin Green, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office this					
		—— Му со	Notary Public ommission expires:	3/12/04	
STATE OF		) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF		)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Erik Ring, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.					
					_, 2002.
			Notary Public		
		Мус	ommission expires	·	

STATE OF	COLORADO	)
0111120		
	$\wedge$	) ss
COUNTY OF	HEADAHOE	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Cynthia Page, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10th day of September, 2002.

Notary Public My commission expires:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nevin Green, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of Statemace, 2002.

Notary Public My commission expires:\_

STATE OF MACS ) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Erik Ring, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 914 day of Octuber, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires:\_

5

MARC A. COHEN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/21/2008

STATE OF	CONDRADO	)
	$\wedge$	) ss.
COUNTY OF	HRAPAHOE	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Craig Rissler, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10th day of Statember, 2002

Notary Public
My commission expires: 3/12/04

STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )

**RECORDED: 10/11/2002** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Timothy Nunez, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

6